)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 04, 2026, 05:23:45 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 4002 General Bill, By Burns and Bannister

A BILL TO DEVOLVE ALL OF THE POWERS, DUTIES, RESPONSIBILITIES, ASSETS, AND LIABILITIES OF THE
GREATER GREENVILLE SANITATION DISTRICT TO THE GOVERNING BODY OF GREENVILLE COUNTY; AND TO
REPEAL ACT 1543 OF 1968, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE CREATION OF THE GREATER GREENVILLE
SANITATION DISTRICT.

02/13/25
02/13/25
02/19/25
02/25/25
02/26/25
03/05/25
03/06/25
03/06/25
03/06/25
03/06/25
03/07/25
03/11/25
03/27/25
03/27/25

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 41)

Referred to Greenville Delegation (House Journal-page 41)

Delegation report: Favorable Greenville Delegation (House Journal-page 4)

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 28)

Debate adjourned until Wed., 3-5-25 (House Journal-page 23)

Debate adjourned until Thur., 3-6-25 (House Journal-page 16)
Amended (House Journal-page 16)

Read second time (House Journal-page 16)

Roll call Yeas-97 Nays-7 (House Journal-page 18)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 19)
Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 1)

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 14)
Second Reading Failed (Senate Journal-page 10)

Roll call Ayes-0 Nays-8 (Senate Journal-page 10)

Page 1 of 1



