South Carolina Legislature

December 08, 2025, 03:18:13 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 4002 General Bill, By Burns and Bannister

A BILL TO DEVOLVE ALL OF THE POWERS, DUTIES, RESPONSIBILITIES, ASSETS, AND LIABILITIES OF THE GREATER GREENVILLE SANITATION DISTRICT TO THE GOVERNING BODY OF GREENVILLE COUNTY; AND TO REPEAL ACT 1543 OF 1968, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE CREATION OF THE GREATER GREENVILLE SANITATION DISTRICT.

02/13/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 41)
02/13/25	House	Referred to Greenville Delegation (House Journal-page 41)
02/19/25	House	Delegation report: Favorable Greenville Delegation (House Journal-page 4)
02/25/25	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 28)
02/26/25	House	Debate adjourned until Wed., 3-5-25 (House Journal-page 23)
03/05/25	House	Debate adjourned until Thur., 3-6-25 (House Journal-page 16)
03/06/25	House	Amended (House Journal-page 16)
03/06/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 16)
03/06/25	House	Roll call Yeas-97 Nays-7 (House Journal-page 18)
03/06/25	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 19)
03/07/25	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 1)
03/11/25	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 14)
03/27/25	Senate	Second Reading Failed (Senate Journal-page 10)
03/27/25	Senate	Roll call Ayes-0 Nays-8 (Senate Journal-page 10)